Page 1/25Data Sheet 202762
JUMO digiLine CR with separate sensor
Intelligent electronic components for
conductive conductivity sensors for
automation systems with JUMO digiLine, IO-
Link, analog or binary signals
Brief description
General

JUMO digiLine-T: 202705/30/86-530
(6) JUMO pH-sensor with five-pole JUMO digiLine pH
Order example: pH-Sensor 201021/10/12-04-22-120/000 with
JUMO digiLine-pH: 202705/10/86-530
(7) JUMO digiLine CR in the wired device version
(8) Conductivity sensor
(9) JUMO digiLine master connecting cable with exposed wire ends at one end for connection to devices with screw or spring-cage terminals
(see Accessories); connection is described in the operating manual of the JUMO AQUIS touch S/P.
(1)
(9)
(8)
(3) (4)
Bus In
Bus Out
ext.
Power
Supply
(5)(6)
(7)
(2)
V4.00/EN/00691230/2020-03-24 20276200T10Z001K000
Page 16/25Data Sheet 202762
Operation of JUMO digiLine CR in the device version with RS485 interface on the JUMO mTRON T
The graphic shows the connection of 1 sensor with JUMO digiLine pH/ORP/T with 5-pole M12-plug connection and 1 conductivity sensor with
JUMO digiLine CR in the device version with RS485 interface on a JUMO mTRON T as Modbus master. Up to 31 digital sensors per RS485 inter-
face can be integrated. Optionally, a JUMO mTRON T central processing unit can be equipped with up to 2 RS485 interfaces (see order data for
JUMO mTRON T).
(1) Stabilized power supply unit with DC 5.3 V output for feeding sensors with JUMO digiLine pH/ORP/T 5-pole (current limiting via 2 A fuse re-
quired)
(2) Stabilized power supply unit with DC 24 V output for feeding sensors with JUMO digiLine CR and JUMO mTRON T (current limiting via 2 A
fuse required)
(3) JUMO mTRON T central processing unit with activated PLC function and RS422/485 Modbus RTU (see order data for JUMO mTRON T)
(4) JUMO M12 connecting cable, 5-pole and A-coded
(5) JUMO M12 terminating connector, 5-pole for bus termination
(6) JUMO sensors with JUMO digiLine pH/ORP/T five-pole
(7) JUMO Y-splitter, 5-pole with 2× M12 cable sockets and 1× M12 connector, each of which is A-coded
(8) JUMO digiLine CR in device version with RS485 interface
(9) Conductivity sensor
(10) JUMO digiLine master connecting cable with open wire ends at one end for connection to devices with screw or spring-cage terminals (see
Accessories); for connection to the Modbus system, refer to the wiring diagram in the following.
Supply unit
DC 24 V
Supply unit
DC 5,3 V
(2)
(10)
(6)
(3) (4)(1) (5)
(8)
(7)(9)
V4.00/EN/00691230/2020-03-24 20276200T10Z001K000
Page 17/25Data Sheet 202762
Wiring diagram for Modbus mode
Modbus master
DC 24 V + (Pin 2)
DC 5 V + (Pin 1)
GND (Pin 3)
A, RxD/TxD+  (Pin 5)
B, RxD/TxD-  (Pin 4)
A B GND
2 A
2 A
RS485
DC 5 V
+
-
_
~
DC 24 V
+
-

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Order code / - - - - ,
Order example 202762 / 10 - 10 - 8 - 01 - 61 ,
...a
a List all desired extra codes separated by commas.
62
V4.00/EN/00691230/2020-03-24 20276200T10Z001K000
Page 25/25Data Sheet 202762
Accessories
Accessories
Notes on trademark
PhotoMOS® is a registered trademark of Panasonic.
Type Part no.
JUMO M12 digiLine master connecting cablea, 5-pole, A-coded, length 10 m
a For connection to masters with screw or spring-cage terminals; prepare one end of the cable with a 5-pole M12 socket and the other end with
ferrules.
00638341
JUMO M12-digiLine master connecting cablea 5-pole, A-coded 5 m long 00638337
JUMO M12-digiLine master connecting cablea 5-pole, A-coded 1.5 m long 00638333
JUMO M12 connecting cable five-pole 15 m 00638324
JUMO M12 connecting cable five-pole 10 m 00638322
JUMO M12 connecting cable five-pole 5 m 00638315
JUMO M12 connecting cable five-pole 1.5 m 00638313
JUMO M12 connecting cable five-pole 0.5 m 00638312
JUMO Y-splitter 5-pole 00638327
JUMO digiLine hub 00646871
JUMO power supply unit for JUMO digiLine hub 00661597
JUMO M12 terminating connector 00461591
8-pin M12 connector 00444307
JUMO DSM software (Digital Sensor Management) 00655787
Sensor connection cable with M12 cable socket, 8-pole, with the ferrules at sensor end, 1.5 m long 00710954
Sensor connection cable with M12 cable socket, 8-pole, with the ferrules at sensor end, 5 m long 00710951
Sensor connection cable with M12 cable socket, 8-pole, with the ferrules at sensor end, 10 m long 00709544
M12 cable socket, 8-pole 00444312
M12 cable socket, 8-pole, shielded 00486503
IO-Link master upon request
Device data (IODD) at www.jumo.de or at http://ioddfinder.io-link.com